

June 12, 2023

To whom it may concern:

It is my pleasure to present to you Global Airservices, LLC's Antidrug and Alcohol Misuse Prevention Program information. Global Airservices, LLC operates as a Part 145 certificate holder and is certified to perform safety-sensitive functions for Part 121, 135, 135.1c and 91 operators in accordance with 14 CFR Part 120 and 49 CFR Part 40.

Global Airservices, LLC utilizes the consortium services of:

Airport Medical Solutions, Inc. 9300 NW 25th St, STE 109 Doral, FL 33172

PH:

305-470-2220

FAX:

305-470-2765

Global Airservices, LLC's employees are covered under Airport Medical Solutions, Inc's. consortium and are subject to random drug and alcohol testing.

Global Airservices, LLC utilizes the MRO Services of:

**Doctors Review Service** Attn: Dr. Neil J. Dash 546 Franklin Avenue Massapequa, NY 11758 PH:

800-526-9341

FAX:

516-797-1293

Should you require further information regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me directly.

Sincerely,

Vivian I. Peon

President